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HCAHB1096 255 4523

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriationsto Original House Bill No.
1096 by Representative Fannin

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 7, line 24, after "District”" and before the comma™," insert "or its successor"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8, line 22, after "Board" and before the comma"," delete"($ , , )" andinsert
"($1,276,237)" and after "fund" and before"to" delete”($ , , )" andinsert "($9,737,108)"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, line 30, after "Board" and before the comma"," delete "($, , )" and insert
"($1,276,237)" and after "fund" and before"to" delete"($ , , )" and insert "($1,996,516)"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 12, at the end of line 3, insert "or its successor"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 12, line 5, after "on" and before "two" delete "its" and insert "the Orleans L evee
District's"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 39, deletelines 22 through 31 in their entirety, delete page 40 in its entirety, and on
page 41, delete lines 1 through 24 in their entirety and insert the following:

"ACADIA $ 1,233,301 $ 145,180 $ 20,904
ALLEN 510,329 71,957 9,483
ASCENSION 2,281,949 124,927 19,666
ASSUMPTION 458,646 84,810 7,966
AVOYELLES 841,736 122,980 16,192
BEAUREGARD 724,627 81,986 11,640
BIENVILLE 292,867 58,033 8,086
BOSSIER 2,390,655 166,018 45,541
CADDO 4,869,116 534,567 207,139
CALCASIEU 3,810,325 459,494 120,809
CALDWELL 214,547 46,057 6,369
CAMERON 145,868 48,491 7,986
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CATAHOULA 216,162 45,570 6,049
CLAIBORNE 333,313 52,872 6,509
CONCORDIA 423,403 71,081 9,703
DESOTO 566,977 53,262 6,968
EAST BATON ROUGE 8,489,405 693,087 239,123
EAST CARROLL 139,751 43,135 6,608
EAST FELICIANA 407,421 47,614 4,752
EVANGELINE 672,394 71,081 10,482
FRANKLIN 432,052 71,178 15,114
GRANT 449,356 59,786 7,128
IBERIA 1,477,040 216,261 36,876
IBERVILLE 649,619 135,443 16,172
JACKSON 321,773 63,583 9,883
JEFFERSON 8,341,023 1,296,204 276,637
JEFFERSON DAVIS 622,341 67,478 15,293
LAFAYETTE 4,410,858 300,000 56,761
LAFOURCHE 1,952,923 187,731 39,092
LASALLE 298,109 53,359 6,968
LINCOLN 893,182 70,789 18,408
LIVINGSTON 2,640,614 163,486 26,394
MADISON 225,467 43,135 8,006
MOREHOUSE 541,560 97,468 18,108
NATCHITOCHES 768,407 104,382 15,473
ORLEANS 6,899,328 0 0
OUACHITA 2,997,733 266,407 63,889
PLAQUEMINES 449,234 139,825 24,777
POINTE COUPEE 410,760 62,415 8,425
RAPIDES 2,634,033 316,456 74,889
RED RIVER 178,448 40,993 2,935
RICHLAND 425,819 63,778 13,636
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SABINE

. BERNARD

. CHARLES

HELENA

JAMES

JOHN

LANDRY

. MARTIN

MARY

9 %9 94 3 93 9 3 39

. TAMMANY

TANGIPAHOA

TENSAS

TERREBONNE

UNION

VERMILION

VERNON

WASHINGTON

WEBSTER

WEST BATON ROUGE

WEST CARROLL

WEST FELICIANA

WINN

TOTAL

494,199
816,120
1,034,659
220,832
439,777
891,903
1,641,774
1,064,706
1,099,769
4,836,740
2,425,273
101,210
2,191,676
455,205
1,166,972
1,023,868
933,768
825,296
478,020
233,272
282,737

299,753

$ 90,000,000
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66,699
337,586
103,213

43,428

90,360
115,287
266,797
109,153
184,518
267,965
270,010

33,402
217,430

57,449
118,793
158,423
131,354
103,992

72,736

45,180

39,338

61,636

$ 9,737,108
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10,322
59,995
19,147

5,810
15,154
14,055
40,190
12,498
36,456
47,837
37,195

5,307
43,424

8,166
20,045
22,201
18,408
22,581
10,302

9,304

3,753

7,527

$ 1,996,516"
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