HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 1096 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 7, line 24, after "District" and before the comma "," insert "or its successor" 2

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 8, line 22, after "Board" and before the comma "," delete "(\$, ,)" and insert "(\$1,276,237)" and after "fund" and before "to" delete "(\$, ,)" and insert "(\$9,737,108)" 4
- 5

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 8, line 30, after "Board" and before the comma "," delete "(\$, ,)" and insert "(\$1,276,237)" and after "fund" and before "to" delete "(\$, ,)" and insert "(\$1,996,516)" 7
- 8

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 12, at the end of line 3, insert "or its successor"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 12, line 5, after "on" and before "two" delete "its" and insert "the Orleans Levee 12
- District's" 13

14 **AMENDMENT NO. 6**

- On page 39, delete lines 22 through 31 in their entirety, delete page 40 in its entirety, and on 15
- 16 page 41, delete lines 1 through 24 in their entirety and insert the following:

17	"ACADIA	\$ 1,233,301	\$ 145,180	\$ 20,904	
18	ALLEN	510,329	71,957	9,483	
19	ASCENSION	2,281,949	124,927	19,666	
20	ASSUMPTION	458,646	84,810	7,966	
21	AVOYELLES	841,736	122,980	16,192	
22	BEAUREGARD	724,627	81,986	11,640	
23	BIENVILLE	292,867	58,033	8,086	
24	BOSSIER	2,390,655	166,018	45,541	
25	CADDO	4,869,116	534,567	207,139	
26	CALCASIEU	3,810,325	459,494	120,809	
27	CALDWELL	214,547	46,057	6,369	
28	CAMERON	145,868	48,491	7,986	

Page 1 of 3

1	CATAHOULA	216,162	45,570	6,049
2	CLAIBORNE	333,313	52,872	6,509
3	CONCORDIA	423,403	71,081	9,703
4	DESOTO	566,977	53,262	6,968
5	EAST BATON ROUGE	8,489,405	693,087	239,123
6	EAST CARROLL	139,751	43,135	6,608
7	EAST FELICIANA	407,421	47,614	4,752
8	EVANGELINE	672,394	71,081	10,482
9	FRANKLIN	432,052	71,178	15,114
10	GRANT	449,356	59,786	7,128
11	IBERIA	1,477,040	216,261	36,876
12	IBERVILLE	649,619	135,443	16,172
13	JACKSON	321,773	63,583	9,883
14	JEFFERSON	8,341,023	1,296,204	276,637
15	JEFFERSON DAVIS	622,341	67,478	15,293
16	LAFAYETTE	4,410,858	300,000	56,761
17	LAFOURCHE	1,952,923	187,731	39,092
18	LASALLE	298,109	53,359	6,968
19	LINCOLN	893,182	70,789	18,408
20	LIVINGSTON	2,640,614	163,486	26,394
21	MADISON	225,467	43,135	8,006
22	MOREHOUSE	541,560	97,468	18,108
23	NATCHITOCHES	768,407	104,382	15,473
24	ORLEANS	6,899,328	0	0
25	OUACHITA	2,997,733	266,407	63,889
26	PLAQUEMINES	449,234	139,825	24,777
27	POINTE COUPEE	410,760	62,415	8,425
28	RAPIDES	2,634,033	316,456	74,889
29	RED RIVER	178,448	40,993	2,935
30	RICHLAND	425,819	63,778	13,636

Page 2 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	SABINE	494,199	66,699	10,322
2	ST. BERNARD	816,120	337,586	59,995
3	ST. CHARLES	1,034,659	103,213	19,147
4	ST. HELENA	220,832	43,428	5,810
5	ST. JAMES	439,777	90,360	15,154
6	ST. JOHN	891,903	115,287	14,055
7	ST. LANDRY	1,641,774	266,797	40,190
8	ST. MARTIN	1,064,706	109,153	12,498
9	ST. MARY	1,099,769	184,518	36,456
10	ST. TAMMANY	4,836,740	267,965	47,837
11	TANGIPAHOA	2,425,273	270,010	37,195
12	TENSAS	101,210	33,402	5,307
13	TERREBONNE	2,191,676	217,430	43,424
14	UNION	455,205	57,449	8,166
15	VERMILION	1,166,972	118,793	20,045
16	VERNON	1,023,868	158,423	22,201
17	WASHINGTON	933,768	131,354	18,408
18	WEBSTER	825,296	103,992	22,581
19	WEST BATON ROUGE	478,020	72,736	10,302
20	WEST CARROLL	233,272	45,180	9,304
21	WEST FELICIANA	282,737	39,338	3,753
22	WINN	299,753	<u>61,636</u>	<u>7,527</u>
23	TOTAL	\$ 90,000,000	<u>\$ 9,737,108</u>	<u>\$ 1,996,516</u> "